

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015, I.A.5-6/2015, I.A.7-8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11314-11315/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2011 in RFA No. 667/2001 30/09/2011 in RFA No. 688/2001 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SREE S.P.S.S.S.M.SRI KODI MUTT SAMSTANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R.SHIVANANDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent, c/delay and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 18/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.9-10 are taken on Board.

I.A. 3-4/2015, I.A.5-6/2015, I.A.7-8/2015 and I.A. 9-10 are allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2016.02.19  
17:11:43 IST  
Reason:

Requisite steps be taken within 15 days.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER