

Listing on 07.10.2016

Court No. 6

Item No. 37

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11314-15 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sree S.P.S.S.M.Sri Kodi Mutt Samstana

Petitioner(S)

Versus

C.R.Shivananda (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

Respondent(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice, returnable in three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. "

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents on 23.01.2013 by registered AD Post.

SLP © No. 11314 of 2012

There are 9 respondents. Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 served by affidavit of service of chamber summons. Mr. S.N. Bhat, advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 and counter affidavit also filed. Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 served dasti service. Lrs of deceased Respondent No. 7 served by publication. Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Court Order dated 18.02.2016.

SLP © No. 11315 of 2012

There are 8 respondents. Lr of deceased Respondent No. 1 served by publication. Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 6 and 7 and counter affidavit filed on behalf of 6 and 7 is included in SLP paper books. Respondent No. 4 is served by dasti service. Lrs of deceased Respondent No. 5 are served by way of chamber summons. Respondent Nos. 3 and 8 deleted vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 18.02.2016.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04.05.2016, when the following order was passed:

"Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. "

In view of the above quoted order, the matters above mentioned are, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2016.

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR